12004-1.GBC.321184

| Form PTO-1594 BUICODD A TION FOR | WEMMH-1594 (4/03) | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FOR | | | |
| OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY US.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Richard A. Deer | Name: Body Dynamics, Inc. | | |
| | Internal Address: | | |
| ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Ansociation | Street Address: 9700 North Michigan Road | | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State | City: Carrnel State: IN Zip: 46032 | | |
| Other | □Individual(s) citizenship | | |
| | Association | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | ☐ General Partnership | | |
| Nature of conveyance; | Limited Partnership | | |
| ⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger | ⊠ Corporation-State Indiana | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | ☐ Other | | |
| Cycoution Potest December 20, 2004 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No | | |
| Execution Date: December 20, 2004 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | Time and the state of the state | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| See attached – Appendix A | See attached – Appendix A | | |
| | | | |
| | ttached 🔲 Yes 📋 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Name: Gregory B. Coy | | | |
| Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_1,165.00 | | |
| & Henry LLP | ☑ Charge the attached Credit Card | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number; | | |
| Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument | Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit | | |
| Circle, Suite 3700 | Account No. 23-3030 | | |
| City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204 | | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover | Signature Date Date | | |
| | | | |

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|----------------------|------------------|--------------------|
| 25/50 | 2,488,870 | September 11, 2001 |
| 357 HR MAGNUM | 1,956,672 | February 13, 1996 |
| 44 MAGNUM | 1,846,450 | July 26, 1994 |
| ACID-X | 2,838,392 | May 4, 2004 |
| CITRUS X | 2,644,426 | October 29, 2002 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 2,799,783 | December 30, 2003 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 2,599,426 | July 23, 2002 |
| DEX975 | 2,545,274 | March 5, 2002 |
| DYNAFED | 1,749,788 | February 2, 1993 |
| DYNAFED | 2,260,831 | July 13, 1999 |
| DYNAFED E. X. | 2,777,881 | October 28, 2003 |
| DYNAFED JR. | 2,715,855 | May 13, 2003 |
| DYNAFED PLUS | 2,786,315 | November 25, 2003 |
| ENERGY USA | 2,728,005 | June 17, 2003 |
| FEM-1 | 2,247,538 | May 25, 1999 |
| HAZARDOUSLY SOUR | 2,647,160 | November 5, 2002 |
| CANDY | | |
| HORNIEST GOAT WEED | 2,647,151 | November 5, 2002 |
| HR | 1,724,965 | October 20, 1992 |
| KOPULE-8 | 2,595,935 | July 16, 2002 |
| MINI | 2,380,485 | August 29, 2000 |
| MINI | 2,444,168 | April 17, 2001 |
| MINI EPHEDRINE | 2,713,232 | May 6, 2003 |
| MINI LIQUID | 2,444,166 | April 17, 2001 |
| MINI NATURAL | 2,288,553 | October 26, 1999 |
| MINI PSEUDO | 2,382,051 | September 5, 2000 |
| MINI SLIMS | 1,749,203 | January 26, 1993 |
| MINI THIN | 1,529,295 | March 14, 1989 |
| MINI THIN | 2,502,792 | October 30, 2001 |
| MINI THIN LEAN | 2,887,818 | September 21, 2004 |
| MINI THIN NATURAL | 2,226,143 | February 23, 1999 |
| MINI THIN XTRIEME | 2,738,788 | July 15, 2003 |
| MINI TWO WAY | 2,369,674 | July 25, 2000 |
| ACTION | | |
| MR. TOXIE HEAD | 2,664,503 | December 17, 2002 |
| OVERTIME | 1,605,269 | July 10, 1990 |
| SNOOZE FAST | 1,896,755 | May 30, 1995 |

APPENDIX A

| COTTONION A FEB.15 | 0 000 600 | T 1 . 00 1000 |
|--------------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SUPER MINI | 2,225,652 | February 23, <u>1999</u> |
| SUPER STINGERS | 2,844,954 | May 25, 2004 |
| SWEET FAVORITES | 2,867,854 | July 27, 2004 |
| TOXIC WASTE | 2,602,673 | July 30, 2002 |
| TOXIC WASTE | 2,666,177 | December 24, 2002 |
| HAZARDOUSLY SOUR | | |
| CANDY WITH | | |
| ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS | | |
| ULTIMATE ENFRGIZER | 2,508,685 | November 20, 2001 |
| VEGGIE BLAST | 2,077,381 | July 8, 1997 |
| VITA-BLAST | 1,887,720 | April 4, 1995 |
| Z52 | 1,756,407 | March 9, 1993 |

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATIONS:

| Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date |
|-----------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|
| HOOCHIE MAMA'S (and Design) | 76/977,196 | April 21, 2000* |
| MINI THIN 25/50 DF | <u>78/401,411</u> | April 14, 2004 |

^{*}Divisional Application based on Serial No. 76/031,602

'TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard A. Deer, an individual, having a place of business at 9700 North Michigan Road, Carmel, IN 46032 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks listed in Appendix A (hereafter "Marks"), attached hereto and incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Body Dynamics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 9700 North Michigan Road, Carmel, IN 46032 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled/ed, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations and pending registration applications therefor.

| IN WITNESS WHERE effective as of this Zot day o | OF, Assignor ha | s caused this Assignment to be executed and a caused this Assignment to be executed as a caused this Assignment to be executed this Assignment to be executed as a caused this Assignment this Assignment to be executed as a caused this Assignment to be executed as a caus | nd |
|---|-----------------|--|----|
| STATE OF INDIANA |)) ss: | | |
| COUNTY OF MARION | ì | | |

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Richard A. Deer, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed

My Commission Expires: N. N. 10, 2010

Printed: Michelle L. COX

Resident of tamilton County

MICHELLE L. COX NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA MY COMMISSION SAPIRES NOV. 10, 2010

12004-1,GBC.304161

RECORDED: 01/14/2005